

rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.17010 OF 2023

Joher Abdulkader Kagalwala & Anr.] .. Petitioners
vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr.] .. Respondents

Ms.Ankita Bamboli, for the Petitioners.

Mr.S.R. Agarkar, APP for the State.

Ms.Bhairavi Wavavdekar for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 8th November, 2023.

P.C.

Respondent No.2, on being served, is represented through the learned counsel Ms.Bhairavi Wavavdekar, who seek time to file response to the Writ Petition.

At her request, renotify to 11.12.2023.

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]