



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION ST. NO. 17010 of 2023

Johar Abdulkader Kagalwala and anr. ..Petitioners
VS.
The State of Maharashtra and anr. ..Respondents

Ms. Ankita H. Bamboli, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Shreya Shrivastava i/b Ms. Anagha Nimbalkar, for
Respondent No.2.
Ms. S. D. Shinde, APP for the State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : JANUARY 31, 2024

P.C. :

1. I am informed that the mediation is in progress.
2. By consent, list the petition on 21/02/2024.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)