

Digitally signed
by DINESH
SADANAND
SHERLA
Date:
2024.05.02
15:12:33
+0530

DINESH
SADANAND
SHERLA

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 17010 OF 2023**

Joher A. Kagalwala & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms Priya Mehta i/b Ms Ankita H. Bamboli for the Petitioners.
Ms Sangeeta Shinde, APP for the Respondent/State.
Ms Shreya Shrivastava i/b Adv. Anagha Nimbkar for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM : N. R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 30 APRIL 2024.

PC:-

1. List on 7.5.2024.
2. Parties shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)