

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 3475 OF 2024

Joher Abdulkader Kagalwala And Anr ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Ankita Hasmukh Bamboli for Petitioner

Mrs. B. V. Holambe-Patil, APP for State

Adv. Shreya Shrivastava i/b Adv. Anagha Nimbkar for

Respondent no. 2

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

**DATE :** 16th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 24/04/2026 in Chamber at 5.00 pm.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**